507056572 01/04/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7103409

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ENTITY CONVERSION |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------|-----------------------|
| TIDI AQUAGUARD OPERATIONS INC. | 12/31/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TIDI AQUAGUARD OPERATIONS LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 570 ENTERPRISE DRIVE | |
| City: | NEENAH | |
| State/Country: | WISCONSIN | |
| Postal Code: | 54956 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | D783840 |
| Application Number: | 15667567 |
| Application Number: | 14225268 |
| Application Number: | 13081404 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email:dclark@sidley.comCorrespondent Name:DUSAN CLARK, ESQ.Address Line 1:SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 MCKINNEY AVE., SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 63890-10070 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DUSAN CLARK |
| SIGNATURE: | /Dusan Clark/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/04/2022 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=TIDI AquaGuard Operations Inc. - DE - Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=TIDI AquaGuard Operations Inc. - DE - Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

PATENT 507056572 REEL: 058575 FRAME: 0341

source=TIDI AquaGuard Operations Inc. - DE - Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif source=TIDI AquaGuard Operations Inc. - DE - Certificate of Conversion#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "TIDI AQUAGUARD OPERATIONS INC." TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TIDI

AQUAGUARD OPERATIONS INC." TO "TIDI AQUAGUARD OPERATIONS LIC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2021, AT 10:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021.

6940803 8100V SR# 20214186119

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 205057510

Date: 12-22-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:33 AM 12/22/2021
FILED 10:33 AM 12/22/2021
SR 20214186119 - File Number 6940803

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is Delaware.
- The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion ("Certificate")
 is Delaware.
- The date the Corporation was first formed is June 20, 2018.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is TIDI AquaGuard Operations Inc.
- The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is TIDI AquaGuard Operations LLC.
- 6. The effective date of the conversion shall be December 31, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on December 17, 2021.

By:

James Ruorigna Authorized Person



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "TIDI

AQUAGUARD OPERATIONS LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 10:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

6940803 8100V SR# 20214186119

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JARTON VI BURER, SECURINY OF SERVE

Authentication: 205057510

Date: 12-22-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:33 AM 12/22/2021
FILED 10:33 AM 12/22/2021
SR 20214186119 - File Number 6940803

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

TIDI AQUAGUARD OPERATIONS LLC

This Certificate of Formation of TIDI AquaGuard Operations LLC, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101 et seq.).

First:

The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the

"Company") is

TIDI AquaGuard Operations LLC

Second:

The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such

address is The Corporation Trust Company.

Third:

The effective date of this Certificate of Formation shall be December 31,

2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of TIDI AquaGuard Operations LLC, this 17th day of December, 2021.

James Rubright,

Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 058575 FRAME: 0346

RECORDED: 01/04/2022